MODEL 1530 SILHOUETTE RANGE HOOD

Nulone

MODEL 1530
SILHOUETTE RANGE HOOD



SERVICE PARTS

MODEL 1530
SILHOUETTE RANGE HOOD

BLACK
PART NO.
KEY NO. NO.
NO. PIEZA
CODIGO ! NEGRA DESCRIPTION
1 98006940 Front Trim
2 89150526 Screw #8-18 x 3/8 (14 Required)*
3 99090677 Control Trim
4 99360133 Control Knob
5 99170245 Screw #8-18 x 3/8 {8 Required)*
6 97006078 Damper Assembly {includes Key Nos. 7 & 8)
7 898005221 Damper Flap
8 99100379 Damper Bushing
-] 97008644 RH Mounting Bracket (inciudes Key No. 10}
- gru08641 LH Mourtting Bracket (Inciudes Key No. 10}
10 98260502 #8 Sheet Metal Nut “U” Type (11 Required)
1 97009430 Canopy
12 97008578 Variable Speed Slide-Control Board
13 97008618 Control Hamess
14 99160344 Screw #8-32 x 3/16 (5 Required)*
15 99150538 Screw #8-18 x 2 (4 Required)*
jd 99150537 Screw #8-18 x 1 {4 Required)*
16 97009433 Biower SwitchyLight Switch/
Heet Sentry™ Assembly
17 99230345 Rivet (12 Required)
18 99160319 Screw #6-32 x 3/8 {4 Reqguired)*
19 98005860 Lamphoider Bracket (2 Required)
20 99270550 Lamphoider (2 Required)
21 99270651 Ballast Transformer
22 99270553 Starter FS-2*
23 97008619 Light Hamess
24 99400042 Strain Reliel Bushing SR-4N-4 (2 Required)
25 98006937 Access Cover
26 98006538 Wire Box Cover
27 99100463 Drawer Stop {2 Requirad)
28 97008871 LH Drawar Brackot Assombly
(includes Key Nos. 32 & 33)
bl 97008436 RH Drawer Bracket Assembly
{inciudes Key Nos, 32 & 33)
29 99250832 Washer (2 Required)*
30 97008929 Drawer Assembly (inciudes Key Nos. 14 & 31)
31 99110683 Drawer End Cap
32 99420602 Thumb Screw (4 Required)
33 98007155 Drawer Clamp (2 Required)
34 99020139 Blower Wheel, Counterciockwise
a5 98005212 Mator Retaining Ring (2 Required)
36 99100491 Rubber Motor Mount (4 Required)
a7 99080358 Motor
38 99260476 Blower Mounting Rod Nut (2 Required)
39 99420464 Blower Mounting Rod (2 Required)
40 97007314 Blower Scroll Housing
41 99020138 Blower Wheel, Clockwisa
42 99140156 Filter Spring (2 Required)
43 99010175 Filter Foam
44 97011138 Fitter Panel
46 99050018 Light Lens
48 99150492 Screw #8-18 x 1/2 {2 Required)*
49 99100408 Plastic Cap {4 Required)
50 99150471 Screw #10-32 x 1/2 Green (2 Required)
- 97008628 Green Wire Assembly
- 87005966 Complete Blower Assembly
(Includes Key Nos. 5, 34, 35, 36, 37, 40, 41)
b Fluorescent Light Tube F20T12* (Not inciuded)

* Standard Hard May be purchased locally,
» Not Hustrated.
Order replacement parts by “PART NO” - NOT
by “KEY NO®




